Product Overview
Our fire and exit door control family consists of three different types: the UK range, the
European range and the universal heavy duty range.
The three models in the European range of door retainers use an electro-magnet to hold fire
doors in the open position during normal circumstances.  In the event of the fire detection
system going into alarm, the door is automatically released to return to the closed position to
help contain the spread of smoke and fire.  They can also be used to keep security doors in the
closed position, preventing unauthorised access from the external side of the door.

Nominal power : 	 	 0.6Watt or 2Watt (Product Dependant)
Current Consumption:	 20daN @ 24VDC = 25mA
	 	 	 20daN @ 240VAC = 2.5mA
	 	 	 40daN @ 24VDC = 83mA
Environmental Specification
IP Rating	 	 42
Mechanical Specification
Retaining force : 		 20 or 40 daN (Product Dependant)
Height :	 	 	 85mm
Width :	 	 	 70mm
Depth :	 	 	 40mm
Weight :		 	 250g
Colour :	 	 	 GREY RAL9002
Ordering Information
Part numbers
Door Magnet 24V 20daN (European Style)	 	 WMAG-24
Door Magnet 24V 40daN (European Style)	 	 WMAG-24-40
Door Magnet 240V 20daN (European Style)	 	 WMAG-240-20
Accessories
Standard Floor Bracket	 	 	 	 	 WMAG-FB
Combined Floor / Wall Bracket 150mm	 	 	 WMAG-FWB-150
Combined Floor / Wall Bracket 250mm	 	 	 WMAG-FWB-250
Telescopic Wall Bracket 150-300mm	 	 	 WMAG-WB-TELE
Power Supply
Power Supply 230VAC In, 24VDC Out up to 250mA	 WMAG-PSU
Associated Products